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Cardmember Services 74957

11/01/2021 |1_?J/l1/2021-MAU AVITA BILL FOR OFFICER MAULDIN Police 1,076.95
11/01/2021 gON.SER.-ﬂH/ CONTRACTED SERVICES - REF. 2020-1008 Police 119.40
11/01/2021 FIREOCT2021  Supplies 2021 - Ref PO#2020-894 Fire 39.99
11/01/2021 FIREOCT2021B Supplies 2021 - Ref PO#2020-894 Fire 126.90
11/01/2021 2M1PAC:T-11I1120 MPACT SUPPLIES - REF. 2020-0403 Police 19.65
11/01/2021 gquHOOL-11/1/2 SCHOOLING - REF. 2020-0407 Police 424.00
11/01/2021 SUPP-11/1/2021 SUPPLIES - REF. 2020-0406 Police 1,048.62
11/03/2021 10-18-21dogfocd  4th qtr Supplies Municipal Court 37.45
11/03/2021 10-Bjurydogsupp  4th qtr Supplies Municipal Court 19.90
11/03/2021 menhltsupprewrd Mental Health Docket Suppkes/Rmrds ) Municipal Court 695.96
‘RT A
Y } T i
WESTUIN i Vi 1H e

THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND-NOT A WHITE BACKGROUND ﬁ

G l + L -, ' manh;%n Bmwomo% 53-174
Cenitor Strakt ' Void after 60 days T
Marion, Ohio 433011522 .
117Q412021 74957

A

ARl S e
Three Thousand Six Hundred Eight and 821100 Doliars
'y LR

?;aj"?i'dlfhe_ Order OF: $3,608.82

.Cardmember Services

P.O. Box 790408 © "
; St Louis, ‘MO 63179-0408 ﬂm Q M

THIS ROCUMENT HAS A TRUE WATERMARK-HOLD TO LIGHT TO VIEW

I"?LY57e NO0LLIOL 7L G LODO1 283




CREDITUNION
October 2021 Statement Page 10f 3
5,.‘.,. Cpen Date: 09/22/2021 Closing Date: 10/20/2021 Account:
&& Visa® Business Card Cardmember Service € 1-ss6552.8855
MARION MUNICIPAL CT (— BUS 30 ELN 8 13
Now i mg@ 5 T 1 |Activity Summary
4 e o F Previous Balance + $240 67
..... Payments - $240.67cr
Other Credits $0.00
Purchases + $753.31
Balance Transfers $0.00
Advances $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Fees Charged $0.00
Interest Charged $0.00
SERSSSEENS. ikl
New Balance o $763.31
Past Dye $0.00
Minimum Payment Due $10.00
Credit Line $30,000.00
Available Credit $29,248.69
Days in Billing Period 20

W Mail payment coupan Py online at c Pay by phone

Payment Options; "N\ with a check myaccountaccess.com 1-866-552-8a55

Please detach and seng coupon with check payable to: Cardmember Service CPN 001405241
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October 2021 Statement 09/22/2021 - 10/20/2021 Page 3 of 3

MARION MUNICIPAL CT (Gl Cardmember Service ([  1-866-552-8855
L .

1ntbr25t6harge Calcu'ati?n ':.:ri:: webtst x.¢--<.: : g = o Y b2, Tyt e it St oraittion i rhe Sk

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

**APR for current and future transactions.

Balance Annual Expires
Balance Subject to Interest Percentage with
Balance Type By Type Interest Rate Variable Charge Rate Statement
"*BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 12.99%
"PURCHASES §$753.31 $0.00 YES $0.00 12.99%
“*ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 12.99%
comact us e o R Mot emraninn DS, i o R Bk e, Tr) o B R PSR TR T RO A
Phone Questions ~=] Mail payment coupon . Online
( @ Rl with a check =
Voice:  1-866-552-8855 Cardmember Service Cardmember Service myaccountaccess.com
TDD: 1-888-352-6455 P.O. Box 6353 P.O. Box 790408
Fax: 1-866-807-9053 Fargo, ND 58125-6353 St. Louis, MO 63179-0408
End of Statement
' MARION MUNICIPALCT
PayPal

Link your credit card

to PayPal today!!!

Experience faster checkouts, added security and convenience.
It's all there for you when you link your card to PayPal.

Link your card in the Mobile App or online today.
Recent updates to your account may impact your eligibility o enroll in PayPal.
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amazoncom

Order Placed: October 18, 2021

Final Details for Order #114.2787853-7591425

PO number : TINSUUNENG
Amazon.com order number: (iSRS

Order Total: $37.45

Shipped on October 19, 2021

Items Ordered

Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New

1 of: Purine ONE Natural, Sensitive Stomach Dry Dog Food, SmartBlend Sensitive Systems Formula - 31.1 Ib. Bag

Price
$37.45

Shipping Address:
Marion Municipal Court
233 W CENTER ST
MARION, OH 43302-3643
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping

ltem(s) Subtotal: $37.45
Shipping & Handling:  $20.49
Free Shipping: -$20.49

Total before tax: $37.45
Sales Tax:  $0.00

Total for This Shipment: $37.45

Payment information

Payment Method:
Visa | Last digits: 5031

Billing address

Marion Municipal Court
233 W CENTER ST
MARION, OH 43302-3643
United States

ltem(s) Subtotal: $37.45
Shipping & Handling: $20.49
Promotion applied; -$20.49
Total before tax: $37.45
Estimated Tax: $0.00

Grand Total: $37.45

Credit Card transactions

Visa ending in 5031: October 19, 2021; $37.45

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary .

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2020, Amazon.com, Inc.

PO.av-1ns9
A02 2010 5500
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BANK
October 2021 Statement Page 1 of 3
s ppen Date: 08/10/2021 Closing Date; 10/08/2021 Account: eSS
&f ;;l:;% 'B\lug:-rll;s: :er gJasrdérgleganer Serwc: c 1-862—552—8855
CE .
Busmess CARD (" —_____ [Activity Summary
A 981 grevipt:‘sts Balance + $1 485;;c
ayme : - $2,135.93¢r
Payment-Doe Dati F?ther Credits . $0.00
: urchases + 1,470.48
5 "OO\ .Balan:e Transfers $ - $0.00
C \\"cs- ’ Advances $0.00
Other Debits . $0.00
Rb e T 0339 Fees Charged -$0.00
- Interest Charged -$0.00
é"/ L~ Quo. lco. D2 :\’lew galan.ce = $829.27
. ast 6.00
¥ 42100 Minimum Payment Due s:o"oo_
—_— T e——— Credit Line 5,000.00
Seevice Conk. — Available Credit §4 170.73
PO _ 303‘903%. / 203\ - 163 JD‘ays in Billing Period 29
o Po. services-
b/t~ Suo. leco.SHo3 Po.~ 2031 - 1825
$ Jzd.e58 cbh.— Aleo doco. 540D
o . —— ® q41.50 _—
MPACA —
c —
Po. - 903\—03"1‘450 ‘ 6%‘2)\ 203\ 0383
Gjl;_— _9‘4\»» Ao - SD03 %ﬁ( Fo: ibco. 5902,
19. 15 . o 4s. o2
Paymem' Options; % mm&m@m ' :;’;fmﬂwn LK ?%252;2;55

Please détach and send coupon with check payabie to: Cerdmember Service  CPN 000384559



TRANSACTION DATES FOST DATE BESCRIPTION AMOUNT™
08/20/21 09/20/21 s + PAYMENT THANK YOU - -$1925.80
09/15/21 09/16/21 + Eagle Engraving 630-3771056 IL é I R $226.45
- @D supplies, —
- - - —_—— — . —
09/14721 0915121 + Amazon.com*2G5IG8VE0 Amzn.com/bill WA @ 5 uﬂ—‘—‘?\.\ c& $174.75
09/11/21 09/13/21 + TRACTOR-SUPPLY-CO #067 MARION OH @ 5 LAPD\‘\ Cﬁ $149.96
Qer12/24 09/13121 + SPECTRUM 865-707-7328 OH @ bU.PD“ 65 $8.98

-~
09/10/21 + PAYMENT THANK YOU - _ e /-9’1-5.96
08/03/21 09/07/21 + AMAZON.COM*252831220 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA - ’/ $310.00
= — = e — .
09/05/21 09/07/22 + AMZN Mkip US*255DGZRO0 Amzn.iqrnjp'aﬁ.&/ $110.36
-0;105121 09/07/21 N . $27.49
09/01;1 - 09/03/24 + AXON 800-9782737 AZ $375.00
— o - - " e

creditor and fssuer of his card is Elan Financial Services. pursuant to a kcenss from Visa U.S.A. Inc. or Mastarcard Intemnational incorporated.

American Express is a. Eln Financlal
Pchicy and Terms of Use

PROD_EPOC lrancoreElan PROD-ES



LOG OUT

Cardmember Service
Wealceme, Bill Collins - Acgount Ending in 5169 Profile | Messages | FAGS
SELECT ACCOUNT MY ACCOUNT  PAYMENTS  ALERTS  SERVICES
Account summary
Stay in
Current Balance Pending Transaclions DOWNLOAD TRANSACTIONS th e kn OW.
L ]
$2,443.67 $0.00 _ . . :
Available Credit $2,557.00
Last Statement Balance Statement Closing Date ONLINE STATEMENTS
$829.27 11/08/2021
Minimum Payment Payment Due Date MAKE A PAYMENT
$0.00 1410612021
PoSTED ® PENDING @ RECURRING ® Search | Printer Friendly
TRANSACTION DATEY POST DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
_ — . . ~
1072021 10/21/21 + TRACTOR-SUPPLY-CO #067 MARION OH W\ \ &5‘12 47
10120721 10/20/21 + AMAZON.COM*2YTWQBFX2 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA (W) wb\ i es $17 o8
102021 10/20/21 + AMAZON.COM*2YSRSIGX0 A AMZN.COM/BILL WA @ 5u>§\ ‘cs $30.98
10/20/21 16/20/21 + Amazon.com*2YAWA4F92 Amzn.com/bill WA & U-PP\:\ ets $66.05
101921 10/20/21 + Amazon.com*2Y7SHEPS1 Amazn.com/bill WA ndc\- Po—\i T = $40.27
1018/21 10118121 + LLRMI HTTPSWWW.LLRM [N /’ L-' éc\'\OO\ $125.00
2 \ r\c)\

1018/21 10119721 + AVITA MYCHART PORTAL GALION OH $1,076.95
1013721 10/14/21 + SPECTRUM 865-707-7328 OH g. 5\4\?2\ $8.98
B . ey e I
1013721 10/14/21 + AMZN Mkip US*2719K2IC1 Amzn.comyblll WA &AM $42.08
1013721 10/13/21 + PHONE PAYMENT THANK YOU 546,00
10/08/21 10/112/21 + DUNHAMS 021 MARION OH O MEQcT $10,00
10/08/21 10/12421 + MENER # 111 877-363-4537 OH 9 ﬂ :v-t $9.65
10/11/21 10/12/21 + AMAZON.COM*275J90JK2 A AMZN.COM/BILL v\@ Sk 1 3: $119 99
10/08/21 10/08/21 + ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE $0.00
1007721 10/08/21 + Amazon.com*279129A71 Amzn.com/bil WA | ¢ r\d o P _). $379.98

: —— M.E‘.‘.’.; B
08/30/21 10/07/21 + OGPA-OH 7402806272 OH : I $299.00

N — N — = = ..5(.5([:).1. =
0ar23/21 09/23/24 + PAYMENT THANK YOU f ) $90.05
0orz2/21 09/23/21 + AMZN MKip US"2G0SM2Q02 Amzn.com/olll WA L: ndo. \3&\,‘,“% — $30.98
09/22/29 09723121 + AMZN Mktp US*2G1FS86P2 Amzn.com/bill WA . $83.95
e

0920721 09/21/21 $119.40

+ CANVA® [03184-23383316 HTTPSCANVA.CO DE @ &"W ‘e é‘ an"



Speclium

ENTERPRISE

® 6‘-%\\:5 Auto Pay Notice

August 26, 2021

invoice Number: 714606702082621 -

Account Number:  (NNEENOIND P.o. = 953-\ 0?3 86

Security Code: pan .

Service At: 233 W CENTER ST G- Lo \eco. 550
MARION, OH 43302-3643 NEWS AND INFORMATION

Contact Us

Questions about your bill or services?
Visit SpectrumBusiness.net or call 1-888-812-2591

Services from 08/24/21 through 09/23/21

Summa Y dotairs on following pages

Previous Balance 8.98
Payment Received -8.98

Remaining Balance $0.00
Spectrum Enterprise TV 7.99
Taxes, Fees and Charges 0.9¢
Current Charges $8.98

YOUR AUTO PAY WILL BE PROCESSED 09/10/21

Total Due by Auto Pay $8.98

Thank you for choosing Spectrum Enterprise.
We appreciate your prompt payment and value you as a client.

August 26, 2021
MARION MAYORS OFFICE

l EJTEHPR'E@’ Invoice Number:  714606702082621
Account Number: @ aseehnne
4145 S. Falkenburg Rd Riverview, FL 33578-8652 Service At: 233 W CENTER ST
6810 0228 NO RP 26 08262021 NNNNNNNN 01 999164 MARION, OH 43302-3643
MARION MAYORS OFFICE Total Due by Auto Pay $8.98
233 W CENTER ST

MARION OH 43302-3643

TIME WARNER CABLE
PO BOX 916
CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-0916

[UEESTTNra r  EEE e T T

e



Speclrum>

Page 2 0f2 August 26, 2021 ENTERPRISE
MARION MAYORS OFFICE Contact Us
Invoice Number: 714606702082621 Questions about your bill or services?
Account Number: Visit SpectrumBusiness.net or call 1-888-812-2591
Security Code: L4 6810 0228 NO RP 26 08262021 NNNNNNNN 01 999164
. Terms & Cenditions - Spectrum's detailed standard terms and

Charge Details conditions for service are located at spectrum.com/policies.
Previous Balance C 8.98 Past Due Fee / Late Fea Reminder - A late fee will be assessed for
Payment Received B 08/11 -8.98 h ;
Remaining Balance $0.00 past due charges for service.

Payments received after 08/26/21 will appear on your next bill.

Services from 08/24/21 through 09/23/21

‘Spectrum Enterprise TV
Basic TV 0.00
Business Digital Adapier 7.9
Business TV B - ~_0.00
§7.99
Spectrum Enterprise TV Total $7.99
["‘ ‘axes, Fees and Charges
State And Local Sales Tax 0.58
Franchise Fee 04
Taxes, Fees and Charges Total $0.99
Current Charges $8.98
Total Due by Auto Pay $8.98

Billing Information

Tax and Fees - This statement reflects the current taxes and fees for
your area (including sales, excise, user taxes, efc.}). These taxes and
fees may change without notice. Visit spectrum.net/taxesandfees for
more information.

Spectrum Terms and Conditions of Service — in accordance with the

Spectrum Business Services Agreement, Spectrum services are billed
on a monthly basis. Spectrum does not provide credits for monthly
subscription services that are cancelled prior to the end of the current
billing month.

Franchise Administrator - The City of Marion 233 W Center St
Marion, OH

Complaint Procedures - You have 60 days from the billing date to
register a complaint if you disagree with your charges.

Authorization to Convert your Check to an Electronic Funds
Transfer Debit - If your check is returned, you expressly autharize your
bank account to be electronically debited for the amount of the check
plus any applicable fees. The use of a check fer payment is your
acknowledgment and acceptance of this policy and its terms and
conditions.,

Video Closed Captioning Inquliries - Spectrum provided set-top
boxes for video consumption support the ability for the user to enable
or disable Closed Captions for customers with hearing impairment.

For Immediate closed captioning concems, call 1-855-707-7328 or
email closedcaptioningsupport@charter.com.

To report a complaint on an ongoing closed captioning issue, please
send your concerns via US Mail to W. Wesselman, Sr. Director, 2
Digital Place, Simpsonville, SC 29681, send a fax to 1-704-697-4935,
call 1-877-276-7432 or email closedcaptioningissues@charter.com,

Visit Spectrum.com/stores for store locations. For questions or concerms, visit Spectrum.net/support.

Spectrum

ENTERPRISE

2

For questions or concerns, please call 1-888-812-2691.

P DE ] . wa

o N NREA



@ Supplies
Po‘-— ;03\ ~03%0

G- 0. lo00 550
TOR L= 0. 1000.9
SUPPLY C?

TractorSupply.com
1488 MARTON WALDD RD RTE 423
MARION, OH 43302
740-725-9169

Ticket: 657490
Date: 9/11/21 Time: 8:45 AM
Store: 677 Register: 1
Cashier: Evelyn

Ttem ¥ Price  _Amount
2BLB PINE FRS
25 37.49

5259 1 49.99
f Discount (25%) {12.50)
20LB WETLAND
.« 1572 . 37.48
FDiscount  (25%)  (12.50)
. 28LB AG MTN
s . 37.49
s Discount (29%)  {12.50)
268LB AG PRAIRIE
597 1 49.99 37.49
Discount  (25%)  (12.50)

Subtotal 149 9
Tax 00
Total 149 95

Visa - SALE 149.96

*****#******5169 EMY Chip

Authorization # 701194

Termina] 1D 1 001790677000100
ptogram : 6569DA0BIB2T19EA

AID A0000000031010

APP : Visa Credit

CVM : i S

TVR Sioronw

—r—



d
amazoncom Ny (e gy
~ @ C,quL ) ﬂ\.‘«q'\.,ﬂ \o?

Details for Order #112-9672038-7696260

Order Placed: September 13, 2021 — = ey
Amazon.com order number: 112-9672038-7696260 Ro.~ Joal - 0%
Order Total: $174.75 G /L‘ o] \coO 560;
Not Yet Shipped
Items Ordered Price
$34.95

5 of: Pelican 1120 Case With Foam (Oranga)
Sold by; Amazon.com
Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Jon Shaffer

MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT
233 W CENTER ST

MARION, OH 43302-3643

United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping

Payment information

P.ayment M?tl_'lod: Item(s) Subtotal: $174.75
Visa | Last digits: 5169 Shipping & Handling: $10.65
Billing address Promotion applied: -$10.65
Jon Shaffer o
MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT Total before tax; $174.75
233 W CENTER ST : )

MARION. OH 43302-3643 Estimated Tax: $0.00
United States =

Grand Total: $174.75

o

amazoncorr  IIILIE

xK8V

Your order of September 13, 2021 {Order ID 112-9672038-7695260)

y. IHtem ftem Price

Pelican 1120 Case With Foam {Orangel $34.95
Camera
BOOO7 PMYP2
BCOO7PMYP2Z C19428013471
“Ipment completes your order. Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
Promotional Certificate
QOrder Total
Pald via credit/debit

o

replace your item
n.com/retums

AMHT NI n

24-5 of 5-//EWR8-MOR/ s55-us-4/0/0918-01:00/0913-17:36 D1-



9/15/21, 9:53 AM i Mail - Jon Shaffer - Outlook

-~

CommendationBars.com Order Confirmation S’J QQ\"‘S \‘l.)')
jshaffer@marionohio.org <insignia@eagle-engraving.com> b\ / U (> N
Wed 9/15/2021 9:44 AM Q o
To: Jon Shaffer <jshaffer@marionohic.org> \4

Po.— 202\ -038c
b/L- 20 10050

Eagle Engraving, Inc. - Home of CommendationBars.com
1820 Wallace Ave., St. Charles, IL 60174

(630)377-0138
From . Title Organization | Address 1 Address 2
. Marion Police | 233 West Center
| Jon Shaffer Major Department ‘ Street |
. City, State, Zip i Phone E-Mail | Tax ID PO Number |
f— ——— | — —
Marion, 7403872525  jshaffer@marionohio.org MARIO09151

OH 43302

https:/foutiook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/AAQKADAXNGRhMmMY SLTgxNZAtNDcONCO4YjY4LWY2YzkEMGFMNzIOAAQAKBA%2BHz3Y INKIGL19VTm7...  1/3



9/15/21, 8:53 AM Mail - Jon Shaffer - Outlook

- ' OrderID 5216

Operating System | Windows

Browser Chrome Dev 93.04577.82

Message Body:

l |

Purchase Order #: i

IP address:
50.54.108.178

Thank you for your order! Here are some notes conceming shipment and billing of your order.

If you provided us with a credit card, your account has been charged and your order will be placed.
You will receive an additional email from Transaction Express with a receipt for your credit card
payment. Your items will be shipped directly to you from Blackinton within 4 to 6 weeks.

If you are an existing customer, who has ordered with your department from Eagle Engraving in the
past, your order will be placed and an invoice will be sent to you when your item(s) have shipped.
Your items will be shipped directly to you from Blackinton within 4 to 6 weeks.

If you are a new department asking to be invoiced, need your order in a rush, or you are located
outside the 48 states, you will be contacted to confirm and finalize any details of your order. Your
items will be shipped directly to you from Blackinton 4 to 6 weeks after your order is finalized

which may add additional time.

We will give you a call if we have any questions, but please feel free to contact us with any of your
concerns or questions. Thank you!

https:/outiook.office.com/mailfinbox/id/ AAQKADAXNGRhMmMYSLTgXNZAINDCONCO4 Y]Y4LWY2YZK5MGFmNzIIOAAQAKBA%2BHZ3YINKIGL19VTm?...  3/3



9/15/21, 9:51 AM . Mail - Jon Shaffer - Outiook

Receipt Confirmation from CommendationBars.com 2021-09-15

noreply@transactionexpress.com <noreply@transactionexpress.com>
Wed 9/15/2021 9:46 AM

To: Jon Shaffer <jshaffer@marionohio.org>

Date: 2021-09-15

Transaction |D: 1286638781

Ref ID:

Purchase Order #:

Card Type: Wl
Account: Fohh i******i’

Auth: <EEp
Amount; 226.45

Thank you!

Eagle Engraving, Inc.

Home of CommendationBars.com
1820 Wallace Ave, Unit 104

Saint Charles, iL, 60174
(630)377-0138
Service@Eagle-Engraving.com

hitps://outiook.office.com/mail/inbox/id/ AAQKADAXNGRhMmYSLTgxNzAINDcON C04 YjY4LWY2YzkSMGFmNzliOAAQAMexDvhBoUBLVXUXmmxFHm... 111



BLACKINTON & CO., INC. 625290
221 JOHN DIETSCH BLVD.

P.O. BOX 1300

ATTLEBORO FALLS, MA 02763-0300

BILL TO:60174EE
EAGLE ENGRAVING
UPS USE SHIP 1
PO BOX 541
SAINT CHARLES, IL
60174-0541

TELEPHONE 508-699-4436
FAX 508-695-5349

VHB ORDER#: 625290 PO#: MARIONS17

SHIP TO:0057 UPSG
MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT
233 WEST CENTER STREET
MARION, OH
43302

ATTN: JON SHAFFER

BIN QTY STYLE/ATT/SEAL FIN DESCRIPTION

5 A - 11171-
F - 193-

GO 5 COLOR COMM BAR

F.T.O.
3/8" SINGLE BAR HOLDER

COLOR - SP.INS ENAMEL - "X" ENAMEL

107 6 A - 1475- GO 5 COLOR COMM. BAR
F - 193 3/8" SINGLE BAR HOLDER
COLOR - SP,INS ENAMEL - "X" ENAMEL

PACKING LIST

CUSTOMER NO. CUSTOMER ORDER NO.

60174EE MARION917
PC 14

SCHEDULED SHIP ORDER
10/19/21 625290

SPECIAIL ORDER INSTRUCTIONS



Tax Invoice

Invoice Date

September 20, 2021

To
jshaffer@marionohio.org
Marlon Police Department

BADjN5FQV5C

Subscriptions

Subscription to Canva Pro
W AEQKAREY3g
September 20, 2021

Paid with SRS

Piease retain for your records.
Canva Pty Ltd. ABN 80 158 929 538
110 Kippax St. Surry Hills NSW 2010 Austratia

Copyright © 2021 Canva Pty. Ltd. All rights reserved,

https://www.canva.com/invoices/03184-23383316

Invoice no.

03184-23383316

Billing Address
233 West Center Street
Marion, Ohio 43302

Total
Total charged

$119.40

$119.40
$119.40

171



- ha !

Fwd: Your Canva invoice

Dustin Evans <devans@marionohio.org>
Wed 10/6/2021 10:06 AM
To: Nicole Trent <ntrent@marionohio.org>; Jon Shaffer <jshaffer@marionohio.org>

Get Outlook for i0S

From: Canva <no-reply@canva.com>

Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 12:52:25 PM
To: Dustin Evans <devans@marionohio.org>
Subject: Your Canva invoice

Your invoice

Thank you for your purchase! Your invoice details are below,

INVOICE DATE OF ISSUE
03184-23383316 Sep 20, 2021
BRAND ID

BADJN5FQV5cC

Invoice Summary



ITEM AMOUNT

Subscription charges $119.40

Charged: $119.40

View details View all invoices

Did you know?

Grapes explode if you put them in the
microwave.

You received this email because you made a purchase on Canva. If this was sent

to you by mistake, please contact support.

Made for you with & from Canva
Canva®, 110 Kippax St, NSW 2010, Australia




amazoncom -?"Moﬁ o
Details for Order (RN Jr r.,h

Order Placed: September 21, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 112-4486729-0973059 PO R goa \ = 0386
&~ o0 \O00. S50

Order Total: $89.95

Not Yet Shipped

Price
$33.69

Items Ordered
2 of. Transcend 2 GB SD Flash Memory Card (TS2GSDC) pack of 5

Sold by: Photo4Less (seller profile)
Business Price
Caondition: New

1 of: D-Line 6ft Floor Cord Cover, Fioor Cable Protector, Extension Cord Cover, Protact Wires & Prevent Cable Trips, Cable $14.79
Management Solution - Cord Cavity = 0.63" (W) x 0.31" (H) - Black

Sold by: D-Line USA, Inc. | Product quastion? {Ask Seller }

Business Price

Gondition: New

Shipping Address:

Jon Shaffer

MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT
233 W CENTER ST

MARION, OH 43302-3643

United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $82.17

Visa | Last digits: 5169 _.. __. ___ ... - -
PO - A1E176 Shipping & Handling: $7.78

1

qdFCq

Billing address
T e
MARION POLICE DE ) Estimat )
233WCENTERST AMAazZoncom SEmstediTax: S S060
MARION, OH 43302 = SM7TadFCav

United States

Grand Total: $89.95

v arder of Saptember 21, 2021 (Order D 112-4486729-0973058)

Item Item Price y
D-Line &ft Floor Cord Cover, Floar Cable Protector, Extenston ~ $14.79

Cors Cover, Protect Wires & Pravent Cabla Trips, Cable Man...

Electronics

BOD7BNUALE . Inc
€C-1 787162680300 (Sold by D-Line USA, inc.) 4 .
Transcend 2 GB SD Flash Mamayy Card (TS2GSDC) pack of 5 $33.69

9grsonal Computers

{001LSUHPX

‘RSD2GBK 1FA 797435789579 {Sold by PhatadLess) =
ent completes your order. Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
Order Total ¢
Paid via credit/debit e

®aturn or raplace yaur [tem
Visit Amazon.com/returns

l“ “[ i“ ““l "1-1 FROE DD NI Im WEIEED 8 RIS

0/M7TqdFCqu/-3 of 3-/2 A6-118



9/30/2021 OCPA-OH - Introduction to Crime Prevention Training & CPS Certification. HOST: Columbus Palice

OHIO CRIME PREVENTION

QE 9.4

9140 ASSOCIATION

INTRODUCTION TO CRIME PREVENTION TRAINING & CPS CERTIFICATION. HOST: COLUMBUS POLICE
Add to my calendar

[ Registration confirmed (view invoice). To change or cancel, contact administrator. ]

Event  Introduction to Crime Prevention Training & CPS Certification. HQST: Columbus Police
Menday, November 08, 2021 9:00 AM - Wednesday, November 10, 2021 4:30 PM
Location: 3479 Riverside Drive Columbus, Chio 43211
Registrationtype  Registratlon - $299.00
Total amount  $2%9.00 (USD}

Registration form

Firstname  Jay— gb[

Lastname  McBomatd— ‘ig} o’vu/\)

Organization
Email

Phone

Title
Address 1
Address 2
City

State

Zip

County

Secondary Email

Marion Police Department
ebrown@marionohic.org
7403812222

Lieutenant

233 W, Center Street

Marion
OH

43302
Marion

ebrown.mpd@gmail.com

Public list of event registrants

hitps:/focpa-ch.org/event-4480147/RegistrationsLIst*367 56000

172



9/30/2021 . OCPA-OH - Introduction to Crime Prevention Training & CPS Certification. HOST: Columbus Palice

Include name in list of event registrants

https:/focpa-oh.orgfevent-4480147/RegistrationsList/36755009

UJs JELF

Us

Review all my regisirations

2/2



; N>y \
amazoncom 5“‘? UJ‘ ¥
Details for Order SRR \0 / Q J\ “’l)

Order Placed: October 7, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 112-5529527-7938639 P_ o.~ ;bg\ - O3Feo
Order Total: $119.99
Gle—= N\ 5562
Not Yet Shipped
Items Ordered Price
1 of: Hoover WindTunnel Whofe House Rewind Corded Bagless Upright Vacuum Cleaner with HEPA Media Filtration, UH71350V, $119.99
Black
Sold by: Amazon.com
Condition: New
Shipping Address:
Jon Shaffer
MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT
233 W CENTER ST
MARION, OH 43302-3643
United States
Shipping Speed:
FREE Shipping
Payment information
Payment Mgtpc:_d: item(s) Sublotal: $119.99
Visa | Last digits: 5169 Shipping & Handling: $17.06
Billing address Promotion applied: -$17.06
Jon Shaffer -
MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT Total before tax: $119.99
233 W CENTER ST . .
MARION, OH 43302-3643 EstimptetiTax: 50.00
United States ———-
am.?}on'com ‘ s;wfs«'::rlwq
 Vourorder of October7, 2021 {Order ID 112-5529527-7938639) )
Qy. Item tem Price
Heover WindTunnel Whale House Rewlnd Corded Bag-lzss_ 5‘1_19?9. $
J'oright Vacuum Cleaner with HEPA Medla Filtration, UH7 1350V,
Black
Kitchen
BOR4YRDNTC
BO94YRDNTC 073502048511
ii:mem campletes y!;ur order. Subtotal &
Shipping & Handling H
Promotlonal Certificate -t
Order Total $
Pald via credit/debit $

replace yaur item
or.com/returns

L@ g

-nsAGRD7Q/~1 of 1-//CLES-TWI/ss5-us-4/0/1011-02:00/1010-19:46 [A[e] o
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"? alad Po.- do2\-o3a4
meljer bl- Serims

2153 Marion-Mt, Gilead Rd. J4 lo.2ololo. 550

Marion, OH 43302 - #111
(74013896710 meifer.com

The Meijer Team apprecuatﬁs your business
10/08/2
Your checkout was provided by Fastlanelll

LE
ENERAL MERCHANDISE
17963150 CREPE STREAMER

6 & 1.50 9.00 C
JTAL
OH 7.25% Sales Tax .65
TOTAL TAX .65
TOTAL 9.65
IYMENTS
‘SA Payment TENDER 9 65
XXO0Oa C)
ROVAL CODE 908003
a Credit
A0000000031010

1L 319DCEECEE422ACC
NO CYM REQUIRED

NUMBER OF ITEMS 6

For information on Mer]er return policy
visit meijer.com

WA

Tx:16  Op:562 Tm:111 St:111  10:30:30




’st MPAc]

o
O™ s Sports

1296 Mount Vernon
Marion OH 43302
1-740-389-4554

Sign up for Dunham's Rewards Coupons
dunhamsrewards.com

Follow Dunham's on Facebook
facebook . con/dunhamssport inggoods

10/08/21 10:15
9021 REG:09  TRX:00486  CSH:6827"

16938 C02 REFILL PER 02 20 $5.0
1693¢ €02 REFTLL PER 02 20 $5.0
Reason: Gav't Tex Promg

Subtotal $10.Lc
0.00 8 7.250% Tax $0.(
E Total $10.0

Credit Ush $10.0
sl
0000006031010

.a. B080D0BO00 Card Type: VI

IAD: 06010AO3ACABO0 Node: Issuer

fiRC: 00 TS1: 6800

Chip Read Approved 908071

4]
Ko Signature Required

xtxx Tax Exempt bk
ID #: tx725

A T

@ .

*

Yo
GV

?

2



10/12/21, 11:57 AM Amazon.com - Order 112-8750596-5779418 ﬁ)
y>

amazon.conr 6’50
Details for Order'— \69‘ A

Print this page for your records.

\p ‘ \
order Placed: October 12, 2021 O 9 .;Q& \‘)' \\%

Amazon.com order number: 112-8750596-5779418
Order Total: $42.08

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price
2 of: Vacuum Sealers Unlimited - 8" x 50' Rolls - Thicker, Heavy-Duty Commercial $16.49

Quality Textured Vacuum Sealer Bags For Foodsaver, etc. - BPA Free
Sold by: Vacuum Sealers Unlimited (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Jon Shaffer

MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT
233 W CENTER ST

MARION, OH 43302-3643
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Mgt-hod: Item(s) Subtotal: $32.98
|Gl | Last digits: <P Shipping & Handling: $9.10
?J:I;r?a?f:fress Total before tax: $42.08
MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT Estimated tax to be collected: $E)-f)_r3
233 W CENTER ST Grand Total:$42.08

MARION, OH 43302-3643
United States

lary.
(] .
amazoncom H) II”I’I”"“ affiliates
S ZYHMs
Tm'der of Ocmber 12,2021 (Order 1D 1 12 8750596-5779418)
item Item Price
“Vacuum Seslers Unlimited - 8 x 50" Rolls - Thicker, Heavy-Duty $16.49
Commerclal Quality Textured Vacuum Sealer Bags For Foods...
X0D0132RE7R
340102-2 682500353826 {sotd b_y Vacuum Sealers Unlimited) — —
ment comptetes your order. Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
Ocder Total
Paid via credit/debit 34
replace youritem
on.com/retums
THRHE S = e R
As/-2 of 2-/ 82-120
96-5779418 7

https://www.amazon.com/gp/css/



Spectrum.

ENTERPRISE

September 25, 2021
Invoice Number:
Account Number:

Security Code: AR

Service At: 233 W CENTER ST
MARION, OH 43302-3643

Contact Us

Questions about your bill or services?
Visit SpectrumBusiness.net or call 1-868-312-2591

/21 through 10/23/21

Services from 0%/2

Summ ary esails on following pages

Previous Balance 8.08

Payment Received -8.98
Remaining Balance $0.00

Spectrum Enterprise TV 7.99

Taxes, Fees and Charges 0.99

Current Charges $8.98

YOUR AUTO PAY WILL BE PROCESSED 10/11/21
Total Due by Auto Pay $8.98

*oy

Thank you for choosing Spectrum Enterprise.
We appreciate your prompt payment and value you as a client.

Spectrum»

4145 S. Falkenburg Rd Riverview, FL 33578-8652
6810 0228 NO RP 25 09252021 NNNNNNNN 01 998083

MARION MAYORS OFFICE
233 W CENTER ST
MARION OH 43302-3643

‘Eb5uwmcs
Po.-

Gh- VO oo i\?l;slﬁ?:&MATION

Auto Pay Notice

oo\ —6380

Channel Lineup: To obtain the current channel lineup available
in your area, please go to business.spectrum.com/channel-lineup
or contact us at 1-800-314-7195 to request a paper copy be
mailed to you.

September 25, 2021
MARION MAYORS OFFICE
Invoice Number: 714606702092521

Account Number: 10202-714606702-6001

Service At: 233 W CENTER ST
MARION, OH 43302-3643

Total Due by Auto Pay $8.98

TIME WARNER CABLE
PO BOX 216
CAROL STREAM, IL 60132-0916

10202001002714L06?02700008980916



. ’

Spectrum

ENTERPRISE

Contact Us
Questions about your bill or services?
Visit SpectrumBusiness.net or call 1-888-812-2591

6810 0228 NO RP 25 09252021 NNNNNNNN D1 923083

- . -
Page 2 of 2 September 25, 2021
MARION MAYORS OFFICE

Invoice Number:
Account Number:
Security Code:

Charge Details
Previous Balance 8.98
Payment Received 0911 __-8.98
Remaining Balance $0.00
Payments raceived after 09/25/21 will appear on your next bill.
Services from 09/24/21 through 10/23/21
[Spectrum Enterprise TV B R
Basic TV 0.00
Business Digital Adapter 7.99
Business TV ) 0.00

§7.99

Spectrum Enterprise TV Total $7.99

= L e el R e R Lis
(F#J_{_u-?w ees and Charges®

5 -t — e o SR .
State And Local Sales Tax 0.58
Franchise Fee 0.41
Taxes, Fees and Charges Total $0.92
Current Charges - $8.98
Total Due by Auto Pay $8.98

Billing Information

Tax and Fees - This statement reflects the current taxes and fees for
your area {including sales, excise, user taxes, etc.). These taxes and
fees may change without notice. Visit spectrum.net/taxesandfees for
more information.

Spectrum Terms and Conditions of Service — In accordance with the

Spectrum Business Services Agreement, Spectrum services are billed
on a monthly basis. Spectrum does not provide credits for monthly
subscription services that are cancelled prior to the end of the current
billing month.

Terms & Conditions - Spectrum's detailed standard terms and
conditions for service are located at spectrum.com/policies.

Past Due Fee / Late Fee Reminder - A late fee will be assessed for
past due charges for service.

Franchise Administrator - The City of Marion 233 W Center St
Marion, OH

Complaint Procedures - You have 60 days from the billing date to
register a complaint if you disagree with your charges.

Authorization to Convert your Check to an Electronic Funds
Transfer Debit - If your check is retumed, you expressly authorize your
bank account to be electronically debited for the amount of the check
plus any applicable fees. The use of a check for payment is your
acknowledgment and acceptance of this policy and its terms and
conditions.

Video Closed Captioning Inquiries - Spectrum provided set-top
boxes for video consumption support the ability for the user to enable
or disable Closed Captions for customers with hearing impairment.

For immediate closed captioning concerns, call 1-855-707-7328 or
email closedcaptioningsupport@charter.com.

To report a complaint on an ongoing closed captioning issue, please
send your cancerns via US Mail to W. Wesselman, Sr. Director, 2
Digital Place, Simpsonville, SC 29681, send a fax to 1-704-697-4935,
call 1-877-276-7432 or email closedcaptioningissues@charter.com.

Visit Spectrum.com/stores for store locations. For questions or concerns, visit Spectrum.net/support.

Speclrum>

ENTERPRISE

Faor questions or concerns, please call 1-888-812-2591.



10/18/21, 4:57 PM MyChart - Payment Processed

L S ;a;;.w:&““‘

- s T

j e

Payment Processed

Your payment has been processed successfully!

To send a receipt, enter an email address in the field below. \ l 3
Date: 10/18/2021 Authorization code: 518175 P _

)o. 2o 1828
Payment amount G L~
$1,076.95 do. \eoo .5U03
Service #111111124 o, loco DR

Payment method
Marion City Police
VISE sxs

Loading...

Interoperability Guide FAQs Terms and Conditions High Contrast Theme
Request Proxy Access Privacy Policy Notice of Non-Discrimination

For technical help, please call 866-966-6975 or email us at MyChantTechSupport@osumc.edu .
For Telecommunication Relay Service assistance, please dial 711.

MyChart = Epic
MyChart® licensed from Epic Systems

Corporation, © 1999 - 2021.

https:/lmychart.osu.edu/avitahealth/BiHing/GuestPaylShowResuIts?id=WP-249FZsIPmWsNJSCnhDoUeXamsz-ZFfv303Cle2951 Gg-2BPy3vdWDE7g... 11



: ; ( , ! ' Patient Name Patient Number Statement Date

AV I TA Matthew W Mauldin Oz~ 09/17/21 $1,076.95

HEALTH SYSTEM

Dear Matthew W Mauldin,

Thank you for choosing Avita Health System. The services on the enclosed billing statement
have been billed to and processed by your insurance. The amount due is now your
responsibility. If we do not have the correct insurance information, please contact us at
1-419-468-0512. Payment options for the amount due are listed below.

Pay online through MyChart or www.avitahealth.org " a

PAYMENT . (Available 24/7) E E D T o

OPTIONS c To pay by phone dial 1-419-468-0512 or 1-833-462-8428
E g] Mail in the payment to us using the coupon below S ET U P A

Make checks payable to Avita Health System P AYM E N T
PLAN?

Call our
If you are unable to pay your amount due in full and would like to Custc:r::{i:‘:av_:,c; '2ream
establish a monthly payment plan, please contact us at or 1-839.462.8478
1-419-468-0512 or our partner HELP Financial @ 1-855-294-7814 &
AVITA
q, '
if you are unable to pay you may be eligible for financial If you have questions about
ANGERYE L assistance. We may provide assistance for individuals and families your bill, call us:
ASSISTANCE with income at or below 400% of the federal poverty guidelines. To 1-419-468-0512
apply for financial assistance complete the form on the back of this M-F, 8:00am - 5:00 pm ET

statement.

Detach section below and return with your payment.

HEALIK 3T3TEM

PO BOX 1259
Dept. 136917
Oaks, PA 19456

A R RRAA RS

STATEMENT DATE I AMOUNT DUE
09/17/21

10/12/21 N .44
i s
i onl
Ul g T e D g e D e e Avita Health System \ 077
MATTHEW W MAULDIN PO Box 637235
532 NEW PARK DR APT H Cincinnati, OH 45263-7235

MARION OH 43302-4584 ne el PR B e e

152318-NOPP-MIX-10



2013

’ . ‘ é Patient Name Patient Number Statement Date

A\/ I TA Matthew W Mauldin AR 09/17/21 $1,076.95

HEALTH SYSTEM

Your Previous Statement Balance and Date New Balance(s} Added Since Last Statement $36.55

$988.38 on 8/18/2021

STATEMENT OF SERVICES
(AS OF September172021) .

If you were seen at one of our clinics or physician offices, your insurance may require that Avita divide the total charges for your visit into two claims. You may
see separate charges for the hospital outpatient facility that covers the nursing and other resources used to provide setvice to you; and a second charge for the

professional services of the Avita physician, nurse practitioner, or physician assistant.

CHARGE ACTIVITY PAYMENT ACTIVITY
Hospital/ SERVICE NUMBER: 41104392113 TOTAL BILLED $1,224.00
Facility SERVICE DATE: 8/13/2021 8,/18/2021 UNINSURED/UNDERINSURED -183.60
SERVICE PROVIDER: AVITA GALION T f::g'fn?}"g% o IS e
roBlogysmesTEst pazac0 /120 PROVPTPAY-PATIENT
Patlent Amotunt Due for Service #41104392113 $1,040.40
CHARGE ACTIVITY PAYMENT ACTIVITY
Physician/ SERVICE NUMBER: 41104421274 TOTAL BILLED $43.00
Profassionalyg SERVICE DATE: 8/13/2021 8/20/2021 UNINSURED/UNDERINSURED -6.45
SERVICE PROVIDER: AVI GAL ECHOCARDIOGRAPHY ASSISTANCE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION: Outpatient Patiant Amotmt Due for Sarvice #41104421274
| PROVIDER: DAVIS, MICHAEL P Copays are due at tima of service
8/13/2021 Pr Cardiac Stress Tst,interp/rept Only $43.00
TOTAL BILLED $43.00
w & e 'H‘ Prr ﬁﬁ gk FT— 5P
o I [ HOSPITALAMOUNT OWED | $1,040.40
[PHYSIZIAN AMOUNT OWED. 8§36, 5¢
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
L. 8107695
Go Green!

Sign up for paperless billing through
MyChart or www.avitahealth.org

152318-MNOPP-MIX-11
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AVITA HEALTH SYSTEM - COLLECTION/FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE POLICY
(PLAIN LANGUAGE STATEMENT), ...
Avita Health System - Galicn, Bucyrus, and Ontario Hospitals and our Avita physicians are dedicated to providing the highest quality and most cost
sfiective care. All patients shall e admitted to the hospital for urgent and emergent care without discrimination based on race, colot, creed, national
arigin, sex, age, disability, sexual orientation, or ability to pay.
Our Avita team will bill your insurance carrier based on information given during the scheduling and registration process. If your claim is not paid, you
should contact your insurance company to resofve any issues. Our Customer Service team and Patient Billing Advocates are available to answer any
questions you may have or assist you in contacting your insurance company.
All patients will be biiled directly and timely, receiving a series of communications from Avita Health System. If reasonable attempts to resolve & past due
patient balance using these methods are not successiul within 120 days, the account will be referred to an outside collections agency. Patient
statements and letters include a financial assistance application along with phone numbers. Detailed information regarding our financial assistance and
collection palicies is available at www.avitahealth.org or by contacting our Customer Service team.

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AVAILABLE .

If you are financially unable to pay, we want to help you apply for availahle assistance programs, including Ohio’s Hospital Care Assurance Program
(HCAP). Through HCAP, Avita provides basic, medically necessary hospital services free of charge to Ohio residents whose income falls below the
HCAP guidelines. If your income exceeds these guidelines but your limited income, savings, and/or assets or your extensive medical bills do not allow
you to pay for your services, please contact us to see if you qualify for a discount based on your financial need. Standardized criteria are used based on
total gross family income and the number of dependents in the family unit. The Federal Poverty Guidelines in effect on the service date are the basis for
determining the income guidelines. We encourage all eligible patients ta apply and provide information through discussions during scheduling,
registration, financial counseling, and billing conversations. We also publish information and guidelines on signage, our statements and provide
information to community action groups. Copies of Avita's financial assistance policy and application will be provided free of charge.

Persons in 2021 Poverty
Household Guidelines
Less than $12,880
Less than $17,420
lLess than $21,960
Less than $26,500
Less than $31,040

O b WK =

Financial assistance requests can be made by contacting the Customer Service team via telephane or written correspondence, or by visiting the
Financial Counseling team located at both Galion and Bucyrus Community Hespitals. Applications are available:

¢ Onour Website (www.avitahealth.ora) along with a comprehensive description of Avita's financial assistance policy and instructions for

completing the application

*  Onthe back of your first Avita statement

* By calling our Avita Customer Service team to request an application be mailed to you

*  From your Avita physician office, hospital registration area, or Cashier's Office
Campleted applications and supporting documentation can be mailed to a Financlal Counselor at the address listed below. Or, you may bring your
completed application and supporting documentation to any Avita location. Avita will not refer accounts to a collection agency if the patient's initial
financial assistance application has not yet been processed ard the patient has not yet been notified of the determination.

CHARGES WILL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS GENERAL BILLED (AGB)
If you receive an award of financial assistance, your patient responsibility amount for emergency or other medically necessary care will not exceed the
amount generally billed (AGB) by Avita. For a comprehensive explanation of how Avita calculates their AGB, visit www.avitahealth.org.

COLLECTION ACTIVITY AND EXTRAORDINARY COLLECTION ACTIONS (ECAs|
Patient balances may be referred to a third party for collection at the discretion of Avita Health System. Ownership of the debt will be maintained by Avita

Heaith System.
Patient balances will only be referred to a collection agency if, to the best of the Avita staffs knowledge:

*  There is a reasonable basis to believe the patient owes the debt.

*  All third-party payers have been properly billed, and the remaining debt is the financial responsibility of the patiert.

¢ The open balance is the patient liability amount and does not relate to a claim that was denied due to an Avila Health System error.

*  The respensible individual has not submitted a complete financial assistance application within the required timeframe.
Collection activity will include telephone calls, collection mailings, personal interviews and other appropriate contacts.
If & patient or other responsible party fails to resolve an cutstanding balance by applying for financial assistance and/or making payment within 240 days
from the first post discharge statement, Avita may authorize the collection agency to take any of the following extracrdinary collection actions (ECAs) to
obtain payment for care:

*  Report adverse information to the credit bureaus; or

*  Refer the outstanding balance 1o an attorney for review to commence a civil action, obtain judgment, and file wage gamishments, bank

garnishments, or judgment liens, as necessary and appropriate.

IMPORTANT CONTACT INFORMATICN
Custoimer Service Line: 419-488-0512 Patient Billing Advocates: 419-462-4502
Written communication address: Financial Counseling Team * Avita Health System * 269 Poriland Way South * Galion, OH 44833

01-25-2021-A-PAC-051

152318-NOPP-MIX-12



Dustin Evans

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

OSUMyChart_DoNotReply@osumc.edu
Monday, October 18, 2021 4:58 PM
Dustin Evans
OSUMyChart_DoNotReply@osumc.edu

Avita Health System

Thank you for your payment.

Payment amount: 1 ,076.95

Payment method: P

Authorization code: 518175
Payment date: October 18, 2021



10/18/2021 . . Maif - Jay McDonald - Outlook

Your Law Enforcement Risk Management Group receipt [#1721-4885]

Law Enforcement Risk Management Group <receipts+acct_1 CzngJIV4AOfL4ckD@stripe.com>

Mon 10/18/2021 10:09 AM
\)OCE/ [/L/ [

To: Jay McDonald <jmcdonald@marionohio.org>
crod ™ Capl

| \\(\5 . 05?2@9' :

IQ%%eipt from Law Enforcement Risk Management Group
Receipt #1721-4885

AMOUNT PAID DATE PAID PAYMENT METHOD
$125.00 October 18, 2021 ISR 6E
SUMMARY

Payment to Law Enforcement Risk Management Group $125.00

Amount charged $125.00

If you have any questions, contact us at jalsup@Iirmi.com or call a.
+1 317-386-8325.

Something wrong with the email? View it in your browser.

You're receiving this email because you made a purchase at Law Enforc ement Risk
Management Group, which partners with Stripe to provide invoicing ar d payment
processing.

hitps:/foutloak.affice.com/mailinboxidAAQKAGY4N2ZmMzgz WFIMWYINDJIMCIhZIFILTAAMDQXMTBIND ShNQAGAEKL ZBOKVRHI? 12Both1JnC...

1/2



* '- Legal and Liability Risk Management Institute

INVOICE

700 N Carr Rd # 535 Plainfield, IN 46168
(317) 386-8325 www LLRMI conmy ~ Federal ID # 81-0692135

Billed To Invoice No. invoice Date tnvoice Total
Marion City Police Department 219242 10182021 $0.00
233 West Center Street Seminar

Marion, Ohio 43302

Attn: Chief Jay McDonald Online-Crypto Currency Investigations: Bitcoin,

Ethereum, Stellar Lumens, Dogecoin, Cardano,

Phone: (740) 387-2525 Monero and more

Fax: Seminar No. Start Date End Date
Email: jmedonald @marionohio.org 15666 10/29/2021 10/29/2021 —
Attendees Cancelled Comped? Instructor(s) Location
1 Josh Harris Glenn Bard -
Paymeént:Metiibd Purchase Order No.
Credit Card
Please return one copy of this invoice with your payment
Total Canceled Comp'd Paying
PLEASE MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: 1 0 0 1
LEGAL & LIABILITY RISK MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE Fee $125.00
Dollars Due $125.00
Hours Paid 2.00
Dollars Comp'd $0.00
Hours Comp'd 0.00
Thank you for your business! Sub Tota] $125.00
Amount Paid $125.00

Adjustments

Total Owed $0.00
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{Rev. Ostober 2018)

Department of the Treasury |
Intemal Revenue Barvice [

Request for Taxpayer
identification Number and Certification

B Go to www.irs.gov/FormW/3 for inetructions and the latest Information.

l Give Form fo the
requester. Do not
I send to the IRS.

| 1 Name (as shown on your income tax retum). Neme is required on this line; do not Isava thia fine blank.

Law Enforcement Risk Manacement Group, inc

| 2 Business name/disregarded entity nams, if different from above
. |Lecal and Liabifity Risk Management institute

foliowing seven

O ndividualsoie propriator or Oc Corporation

single-membar LLC

8 Corparation

D Limited liabllity company. Enter the tax ciasaification (C=C corporation, S=5 corporation, P=Partnership) &
Note: Check the appropriate box In the line above for the tax cisssification of the sihgle-member owner. Do not nhesk
LLC ¥ the LLC is clessified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owtier Lnlees the owner of the LLC |5
anothar LLC thet is not disregerded from the owner for U.S. fedaral tax purposes. Otherwise, a singls-member LLC that!
Is disreparded from the ownar should check the appropriate box for the tax class!fication of s owner.

3 Chetk appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check only oneofthe | 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to
cartain entities, not individuals; see

Imstructions on pags 3):
D Partnership [ Trust/estzte
Exempt payee code {if any)

Exemption fram FATGA reporting
| code {if any)

(Appies 0 scetunts maintaied aviside the U.S.]

E] Other (see instructions) >
| & Adtress fnumber, etreet, Bnd apt. or sulte no.] See instructions.

Print or type.
See Spe_cific Instructions on page 3

& Gity, state, anc ZIF code

[700 N. Carr Road, #585 —

¢ Requester's name and eddress {optional)

Plainfield. IN 46168
I 7 List ascount number({s) here {optional)

Taxpayer identification Number (11N}

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TiN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid i Sovial seoLrity number ]
backup withholding. For individusls, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, fora |
resident afien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part |, later. For other . J J =

L

entities, it is your employer identificatian numbar (EIN). If you do not have & number, see How to get a
or

TIN, iater,

Note: If the account is in more than one neme, see the instructions for line 1. Also ses What Names and
Nurnber To Give the Requester for guidelines an whose number to enter.

Employer identification sumbsr
2i 193§

rl H 1
Sj'fl-ﬂ 519

Part Il Certification

Under penalties of perjury, | cartify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or [ am waiting for 2 number to be issued 1o me); and
2. tam not subject to backup withholding becauss: (g) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (D) | have not been notified by the intemal Revenue
Servics (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of 2 failure to report all interest or dividends, or {c) the IRS has notified me that | am

no longer subject fo backup withholding; and
3. lam a U.S. ditizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and

The FATCA code(s) entarsd on this form (if any) indicating that | am exempt from FATCA reporting is cormract.

4.
Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you heve heen notified by the IRS that you are currently subject o backup withholding because
you have failed to report all intereat and dividends on your tax retum. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgege interest paid,
acguisition or abandonment of secursd property, cancsllation of debt, contributions 1o an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments
other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions for Part ll, later.

Sign Signature of
Here | U.S. person >

wuer /018 /2]

General irﬁstmﬁéns :

Section references are to the Infernal Revenue Code uniess etharwise
noted,

Fuhure developments. For the latest information ebout developments
related to Form W-8 and its instructions, such as legisiation snacted
after they were published, ge to www.irs.gov/FormiWg.

Purpose of Form

An individual or entity (Form W-2 requester) who is required o file en
informetion return with the IRS must obtain your cotrect taxpayer
identification numiber (TIN) which may be your social secutity number
(S8N), individua! taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption
taxpayer identification number {ATIN), or emplover identification number
{EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid o you, or other
amount reportable on ah informetion return. Exarnples of infarmation
returns incluge, but ars not limited to, the following.

¢ Form 1098-INT (interest eatned or paid)

« Form 1089-DIV {dividends, including those from stecks or mutual
funds)
¢ Form 1028-MISC {various types of income, prizes, awards, Or gross

procsads)
= Form 1088-B (stock or mutual fund sales and cartain other

{fransactions by brokers)
= Form 1088-S {proceeds from resl estate transactions)
¢ Form 1088-K (merchant card and third party network fransactions;)
¢ Form 1088 (home mortgage intersst), 1088-E (student loan interest),
1088-T {tultion)
« Form 1028-C (canceled debf)
» Form 1098-A (acquisition ot abandonment of secured property)

Use Form W-8 only if you ate 2 U.S. person (inciuding a resident
alisn), to provige your correct TIN.

¥ you dc not return Form W-8 to the requester with & TIN, you might
be subject to backup withhoiding. 8se What is backup withholding,
iater.

Form Y-8 (Rev. 10-2018)

Cat. No. 10231X



amazoncom NN \0

Details for Order #112-1357440-5220264

"
W 3
Order Placed: October 19, 2021 @ . \ j

X
Amazon.com order number: 112-1357440-5220264 Q‘(L} Q
Order Total: $66.05 gﬂ

Not Yet Shipped g.{9
Po-
Items Ordered Price (9",' ;U’O\ 59_@-';

6 of: Post-it Notes 3x3 Inch, 12 Pads, America's #1 Favorite Sticky Notes, Canary Yelliow, Ciean Removal, Recyclable (654) $9.37
Sold by: Amazon (seller profile)

Business Price

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Jon Shaffer

MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT
233 W CENTER ST

MARION, OH 43302-3643

United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $56.22
Shipping & Handling:  $9.83

Billing address

Jon Shaffer Total before tax: $66.05
MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT Estimated Tax: $0.00
233 W CENTER ST

MARION, OH 43302-3643 -
United States Grand Total: $66.05

]

amazoncom
~—

srder of October 18, 2021 (Qrder ID 112-1357440-5220262)
Item Item Price

;;;-I't_;dote; 3x3 inch, 12 Pads, America's #1 Faverite Sticky $9.37
Jotes, Canary Yellow, Clean Removat, Recyclable (654}
Iffice Product

100006JNNE
20006 INNE 799916281367 S
nent completes your orden, Subtasal

Shipping & Handling

Order Total

Paid via credit/deblt

‘replace your item
zoM.com/returns

12kL/-B of 8-¢/CLES-DAY/std-us-5/0/1019-22:45/1019-18:45 Ak~ ii



10719721, 11:10 AM

Your Amazon.com order of "Logitech K400 Plus Wireless..."

Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com>
Tue 10/19/2021 11:.07 AM
To: Jon Shaffer <jshaffer@marionohio.org>

(B

amazoncom
p——

aur order of October 19, 2021 {OrderiD 1 12-2123540-0349034)
Item Frice
ry. ltem
- Logltech Ka00 Plus W|reless Touch TV Keyboird with Easy y Media SZ4 99
Control and Bultt-in Touchpad

Misc.

BO14EUQOGK
ROT4EUQOGKO97BSSMISZ0
npletes yourarder. Subtotat
1s shipment completes your arder. Shipping & Handling
Order Total
Paid via cre.it/debit

turn or repiace your fem
it Amazon.com/retums

O IR T (m ER T IO PR

Mq5VjMekL/-B of 8-//CLES-DAY/std-us-5/0/1019-22:45/101 9-18:45

L AT e ey

WIIUGE LTS

Order (i iha i IAsm

Placed on today, October 19

Logitech K400 Plus Wireless Touch TV

Mait - Jon Shaffer - Qutlook

909\’0@@‘5)017“\‘\ A 4
9-\19 o Q.d). %\Q
| Your Account |

Amazon.com ~

W
Order Confirmation N {
Order SN ¥

po-”
6h

ce your item has shipped. Your order details are A"
der or make any changes to it, please visit Your \"’ \.
£
&

order will be sent to:
Shaffer
RION, OH
ed States

$24.99

Keyboard with Easy Media Control and Built-in

Touchpad
Misc,

ra
-

Order Total:

Sold by Amazon.com Services LLC

$30.98

To leam more about ordering, go to Ordering from Amazoh.com.
If you want more Information or need more assistance, go to Help.

Thank you for shopping with us.
Amazon.com

Recommendations for items from across our store

OHill Cable Clips,16 Pack
Black...

$7.98

i

Vacuum Sealer Machine by
Entrige,...

$49.97

-

htips:/foutlook.office.com/malliinbox/id/AAQKADAXNGRhMmY5LTgxNzAtNDCONCO4 Y[ Y4LWY 2Yzk5MGFm NzliOAAQACQgyR1zISICs6yVSntriZ8%3D 12



10/19/21, 11:11 AM Mail - Jon Shaffer - Outlook &

\

Your Amazon.com order of "Amazon Basics High-Speed...". ;!79 &)‘5 \\‘6 (’r‘{»
4 \ M

Amazon.com <auto-confirm@amazon.com> ? O UO (T"\ '\R‘ o,
Tue 10/19/2021 10:59 AM N\ ? (s \ \b
To: Jon Shaffer <jshaffer@marionohio.org> (‘D]

{ Your Account |

Amazon.com

amazoncom Order Confirmation
S [z e

Order

our order of October 19, 2021 (Order ID 112-5884695-2765054)
My, Item ftem Price

— e ce your item has shipped. Your order details al
Amazon Basics High-Speed HDMI Cable (18 Gbps, 4K/60H2) - 15 $11.99 y PP re

Feet, Black be found on the order invoice. If you would like to
Misc. s visit Your Orders on Amazon.com,
BO14I8TBFC
BOT4IBTSFC 841710102178 o
ipment completes your order. Subtotal
Shipping & Handling
Order Total .
Pald via credit/debit r order will be sent to:
. orreplace your lrem 1 Shaffer
1azon.com/returns RION, OH
»
iMekis-8 of 8-//CLES-DAY/std-us-5/0/1019-22:45/1019-18:45 A5 ted States

Order Details

: 4

Order

Placed on today, Ociober 19

Amazon Basics High-Speed HDMI Cable (18 $11.99
Gbps, 4K/60Hz) - 15 Feet, Black
Misc.
~ Sold by Amazon.com Services LLC
v Condition: New

Order Total: $17.98

To learn more about ardering, go to Ordering from Amazon.com.
If you want more information or need more assistance, go to Help.

Thank you for shapping with us.
Amazon.com

Recommendations for items from across our store

Vacuum Sealer Machine by Wall/Door Signs for Wall
Entrige.,... Mount Holds...

$49.97 $62.95

https:Iloutlook.ofﬂce.oom/maillinbox/id/AAQkADAxNGRhMmYSLTngzAtNDcONCo4YjY4LWY2sz5MGFmNzIiOAAQAIajszZ25VpOI%2BMwXKdvtEk. .12



TRACTOR
SUPPLY C2

TractorSupply.com

1488 MaRIONNWALEO RD R%E 423
740- 125-91 69

Ticket: 576659
Dats: 10420/21
Store: 677
Cashier: Mirian

Time: 5:57 PM
Repister: 2

gty_.‘..Fr.l.gg.,,_.,._ Amount
TUTW ZBLB AG MTN
1 49,98 37.49
Discount (25%) (12.50)
28LB AG STREAM
62 49,99 37.49
* Discount (25%) (12.50}
28LB “AG STREAM
2620 49,99 37.49
f Discount (25%) (12.50)

Subtotal 112 47
Tax 0.00
Total 1n2. 47

aa - SALE 112.47
FRRRRRERRRA5 168 - EMY Chip
Authorization #: 710200
Termtna] D : 001790677000200
Cra ogram + 48DC2F341C0183993
2% A0000000031010
CVM : / SE000
TVR : B0800O8ODO / TSI 1 6800

Change TR
I agree '"= shnva amount according

to my ¢

(9 4 es

Po.- gon\~0380
o/ 5;{43.)(!:£>-ESQE‘}E>



BANK
October 2021 Statement Page 10of 3
.'..._..,IE Open Date: 09/21/2021 Closing Date: 10/19/2021 Account; #7598 5100 ODES 5208
& Visa® Community Card Cardmember Service ( 1-866-552-8855
MARION FIRE DEPARTMEN BUS 30 ELN 12
C""AB"VESFA P’?EM D et _ Activity Summary
New Balance " : Previous Balance $0.00
Mmimum Payment Due Payments $0.00
Paymem Due Date ‘ Other Credits $0.00
Purchases + $39.99
Late Payment Wamlny' AB a remmd e, your Wd isa PaY| | Balance Transfers $0.00
the date fisted abava. a feeafeimerat)o%oime payment Other Debits $0'00
due or $39.00 minimum, whichever is greater, will.apply. Fees Charged $0.00
Interest Charged $0.00
’PO o) o] New Balance = $39.99
0 - 3 2 Past Due $0.00
Minimum Payment Due $39.99
270 .1002. 5So . Credit Line $4,000.00
' Available Credit $3,960.01
(ﬂ 39 q q Days in Billing Period 29
Mail nt coupon Pay online at Pay by phone
Payment Options: ﬁ wml» :a csr’\:k myaccountaceess.com c 1-866¥552-8855

Meke a payment onfine OR Plaase print out and send this portion of statement with paymeni to the address listed GPN 002071528

‘%ﬁ’v Fheare .



_- FAHEY
m BANK

October 2021 Statement 09/21/2021 - 10/19/2021

.. MARION FIRE DEPARTMEN
{ CHARLES A DEEM (b

¢

Page 2 of 3

Cardmember Service [ 1-866-552-8855

important Messages
. L

Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 da
previous balance in full by the Payment

'

)Binterest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your
ue Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to

avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the

Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post

to the Account until the date they are paid in full.

Speed through checkout with the added security and convenience of PayPal. Go to the Mobile App or

manage your account online. Link your card to PayPal today.

Please note, for the Auto Rental Collison Damage Waiver, Extended Warranty
Protection and Purchase Security benefits, coverage is not provided for
losses caused by or resulting from a cyber incident. You can find

additional detail here https://www.chubb.com/us-en/cyberlimitation.html

“Transactions
Purchases and Other Debits

Post Trans

Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation
10/01 08/30 9213 AMZ*24 Hour Crafts pay.amazon.co PA $39.99
TOTAL THIS PERIOD $39.99
2021 Totals Year-to-Date
Total Fees Charged in 2021 $0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2021 $0.00
Company Approval {Thi$ ares for use by your company)
Signature/Approval: Accounting Code:
interest Charge Calculation
Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.
**APR for current and future transactions.
Balance Annual Expires
Balance Subject to Interest Percentage with
Balance Type By Type Interest Rate Varlable Charge Rate Statement
**BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
**PURCHASES $39.99 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
“*ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Continued on Next Page



Order Number: 12964
Order Date: 9/30/2021

24 Hour Crafts

211 Jacksonville Rd

Irwin PA 15642

United States -
www.etsy.com/shop/24HourCrafts

BILLED TO:

MARION FIRE DEPARTMENT
186 S PROSPECT ST
MARION, OH

43302-3957

LT

1/8" Thick

STANDARD

SHIPPED TO:

MARION FIRE DEPARTMENT
186 S PROSPECT ST
MARION, OH

43302

Shipping: Standard

Tracking: NA

SKU

THICK SIZE {TEM NAME

TOTAL

10532-001-10-0125-00

Unfinished Wooden Fireman's Badge Symbol Shape -

Firefighter - Craft - up to 24" DIY, 10" / 1/8"

8 10

1

10535-001-03-0125-00

Unfinished Wocoden Fire Shape - Firefighter - Craft -

up to 24" DIy, 3"/ 1/8"

1/8

2

10532-001-06-0125-00

O [Es

Unfinished Wooden Fireman's Badge Symbol Shape -

Firefighter - Craft - up to 24" DIY, 6" / 1/8"

14

10532-001-08-0125-00

Unfinished Wooden Fireman's Badge Symbol Shape -

Firefighter - Craft - up to 24" DIY, 8"/ 1/8"

2

Note from Customer:

l1ofl



FAHEY

wmr BANK
October 2021 Statement Page 1 of 3
wxie Open Date: 09/21/2021 Closing Date: 10/19/2021 Account: SIS
sk Visa® Community Card Cardmember Servlce c 1-866-552-8855
MARION FIRE DEPARTMEN BUS 30 ELN 12
DIANE E PATRICK (_ __ [Activity Summary
: Previous Balance + $427.25
Payments - $427.250R
Other Credits $0.00
Purchases + $126.90
Balance Transfers $0.00
Advances $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Fees Charged $0.00
Interest Charged $0.00
/ 2 (0 q 0 New Balance = $126.90
Past Due $0.00
PO Q OQ I - SQVI ’ Minimum Payment Due $126.90
- Credit Line $1,000.00
S 270.1002.5502 Available Credit $873.10
Days in Billing Period 29
Mail payment coupon Pay online at Pay by phone
Payment Options: W wi:::achat* \@ myacsountaccess.com 1-aes¥552-aass

Make a payment oniine OR Please print out and send thia portion of statement with payment Io the address fisted CPN 002071528



hd

%% DIANE E PATRICK

FAHEY

BANK
October 2021 Statement 09/21/2021 - 10/19/2021 Page 2 of 3
MARION FIRE DEPARTMEN Cardmember Service * [ 1-866-552-8855

Important Messages

£ 3 ¥
Paying Interest: You have a 24 to 30 day interest-free period for Purchases provided you have paid your
previous balance in full by the Payment Due Date shown on your monthly Account statement. In order to
avoid additional INTEREST CHARGES on Purchases, you must pay your new balance in full by the
Payment Due Date shown on the front of your monthly Account statement.

There is no interest-free period for transactions that post to the Account as Advances or Balance Transfers
except as provided in any Offer Materials. Those transactions are subject to interest from the date they post
to the Account until the date they are pald in full.

Speed through checkout with the added security and convenience of PayPal. Go to the Mobile App or
manage your account online. Link your card to PayPal today.

Please note, for the Auto Rental Collison Damage Waiver, Extended Warranty
Protection and Purchase Security benefits, coverage is not provided for
losses caused by or resulting from a cyber incident. You can find

additional detail here https:/, .chubb.com/us-en/cyberlimitation.htm!

:Tmnsawo‘nsu R e et g B iyl
Payments and Other Credits
Post Trans
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation
09/21 09/21 PAYMENT THANK YOU $427.25CR
TOTAL THIS PERIOD $427.25¢cr
Purchases and Other Debits
Post Trans
Date Date Ref# Transaction Description Amount Notation
10/05 10/02 8083 SAMSCLUB.COM 888-746-7726 AR $126.90
TOTAL THIS PERIOD $126.90

2021 Totals Year-to-Date

Total Fees Charged in 2021 $0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2021 $0.00

Company Approval  (Tris area for use by your company)

Signature/Approval: Accounting Code:

Continued on Next Page



10/22/21, 1:44 PM Order Details - Sam's Club

sam's club

QOct 01, 2021
Order 9788310627

- ;.§hlppl99 itws (2)

186 S PROSPECT ST
MARION, OH 43302
(740} 382-0040

Bounce Fabric Softener Dryer Sheet Quidoor Fresh (2
% 160 ct.)
ltem 847821

Dawn Professional Manual Pot and Pan Liquid Dish
Detergent, Choose Your Scent {5 gal.)
Item 980174157

Subtotal
Shipping
Praduct fees
Sales tax
Gift Oplion

Total

1 VISA *2085

$126.90 (2 items)

Qly4 $30.92

Qty 1 $69.98

$109.90
$17.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$126.90

Credit cards sren’t charged und! your order ships or yau pick it up at the efub, If you see apending charge before this, it's

an authorization hold to ensura ihe funds are avaifable.

hitps:/Mmww.samsclub.com/order/details/9788310627

7



